PW 55Ton Hydraulic Press
16-10, closed 8/18/15 @ 11am

Vendor

Myers Tire Supply
Akron, OH

J&P LoStocco Parts of Stamford Corp.

Ridgefield, CT

Midwest Tech Products and Services
Sioux City, IA

West Springfield Auto Parts, Inc.
West Springfield, MA

Anderson Machinery Co. Inc.
Stratford, CT

$
$

Price

5,889.90

6,189.00

6,787.49

6,900.00

7,200.00
385.00

No judgment as to responsiveness of bid as of this posting

No judgment as to the responsibility of the bidder as of this posting

Jerry Gay, C.P.P.B.
Town of Ridgefield

OTC 1845 55T Press

OTC 1845 55T Press

OTC 1845 55T Press

OTC 1845 55T w/13" Stroke FR

DAKE Force 50DA 50T H-Frame
Optional Check Valve



