## <u>PW 55Ton Hydraulic Press</u> 16-10 , closed 8/18/15 @ 11am

<u>Vendor</u>		<u>Price</u>	
Myers Tire Supply Akron, OH	\$	5,889.90	OTC 1845 55T Press
J&P LoStocco Parts of Stamford Corp. Ridgefield, CT	\$	6,189.00	OTC 1845 55T Press
Midwest Tech Products and Services Sioux City, IA	\$	6,787.49	OTC 1845 55T Press
West Springfield Auto Parts, Inc. West Springfield, MA	\$	6,900.00	OTC 1845 55T w/13" Stroke FR
Anderson Machinery Co. Inc. Stratford, CT	\$ \$	7,200.00 385.00	DAKE Force 50DA 50T H-Frame Optional Check Valve

No judgment as to responsiveness of bid as of this posting No judgment as to the responsibility of the bidder as of this posting Jerry Gay, C.P.P.B. Town of Ridgefield